

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21964/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in CRA No. 190/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KAMGAR SWA SADAN CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR VITTHALRAO SARVADE & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79129/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(S. SIVARAMAKRISHNA)
ASST.REGISTRAR