www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21964/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in CRA No. 190/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

KAMGAR SWA SADAN COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAYKUMAR VITTHALRAO SARVADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79129/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv. (Orally mentioned by)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

M/S. Bhave And Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned Senior counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner states that this matter is likely to be listed on $19^{\rm th}$ March, 2018 and requests that the Registry may be directed not to delete this matter.

As prayed, the Registry is directed not to delete this matter which is scheduled to be listed on $19^{\rm th}$ March, 2018.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENUKA SADANA) ASST.REGISTRAR