## ITEM NO.11 COURT NO.7 SECTION IX

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21964/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-07-2017 in CRA No. 190/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KAMGAR SWA SADAN CO OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAYKUMAR VITTHALRAO SARVADE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR Ms. Sanjana Nangia, Adv. Ms Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Monisha Suri, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

Mr. Harihar Bhave, Adv.

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For M/S. Bhave And Associates, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Bane, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For RR-27 Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

For Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Perused the letters circulated by learned counsel for the

2

petitioner as well as learned counsel for respondent No.27 seeking adjournment.

As prayed for, list this matter after two weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR) AR CUM PS (RAJ RANI NEGI) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR